PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph A. Giordano	05/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobil Oil Corporation
Street Address:	3225 Gallows Road
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09505721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)730-3649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-730-3658

Email: angela.m.odell@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Odell
Address Line 1: 1545 Route 22 East
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 900

Address Line 4: Annandale, NEW JERSEY 08801-0900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack B. Murray, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=USSN 09-505721 US Assignment#page1.tif source=USSN 09-505721 US Assignment#page2.tif

095057

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016582 FRAME: 0328 Docket No. :

10137-1

Serial No. :

09/505.721

Filed

February 17, 2000

ASSIGNMENT:

I/We, the undersigned person(s) whose name(s), nationality(ies) and address(es) are set out below by my/our respective names and signature(s) have made an invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS, and further identified by Mobil Office of Legal Counsel Docket Number 10137-1.

Mobil Oil Corporation, a corporation of New York ("Company"); wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all intellectual property rights that may be granted for it.

In consideration of these premises and in performance of obligations which arose out of the terms of my/our employment by Company or an Affiliate of Company at the time the invention was made, I/we sell, transfer and assign to Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to all intellectual property rights that may be granted for it, including the rights to all patents, together with all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions of the patent application and of any patents granted on it, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any applications for intellectual property rights for the invention. I/We acknowledge that this assignment carries with it the right in Company to apply for and obtain in all countries of the world any and all rights to the invention as intellectual property, by attorneys and agents of Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all intellectual property rights including patents, to Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest to the invention.

I/We will, at Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which:Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may request to carry out the purposes of this assignment and I/we will assist Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce all intellectual property rights for the invention, in all countries of the world, including specifically the following:

- (a) I/we will communicate to Company all facts known to me/us about the invention;
- (b) I/we will execute all lawful papers for carrying out the purposes of this assignment, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this assignment, all applications for intellectual property rights in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications for intellectual property rights for the invention;
- (c) I/we will testify in any legal proceedings which involve the invention or any intellectual property rights granted for it.

PATENT REEL: 016582 FRAME: 0329

I/We acknowledge and agree that the obligations set out in this assignment are binding on me/us and on my/our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

I/We executed this assignment on the date(s) shown below.

CITIZENSHIP: Citizen of USA

RESIDENCE: Centreville, VA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 15344 Oakmere Place Centreville, VA 20120

STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

Joseph A, Giordano, who is/are known by me, appeared in person before me, signed this assignment and acknowledged that it was signed voluntarily on the date(s) shown above next to the respective signature(s).

Karen K. Simpson, Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires February 28, 2002

PATENT REEL: 016582 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 09/26/2005